# Official rules of the Rokaru Shabu Shabu & These Stuffed Cookies and Sweet Giveaway

## **ELIGIBILITY**

The Social Giveaway ("Sweepstakes") is open to all Hawaii residents, ages 18+. Board Members, Employees, interns, or partners of Rokaru Shabu Shabu and These Stuffed Cookies, as well as the immediate family (spouse, parents, siblings, and children) and household members of employees, are not eligible to enter.

# **SPONSORS**

The Sweepstakes is sponsored by Rokaru Shabu, 1140 Kuala Street, Pearl City HI 96782. This Sweepstakes is in no way sponsored by, endorsed by, administered by or associated with Facebook or Instagram.

#### **ENTRY PERIOD**

The Sweepstakes begins at 12:00am on February 10, 2020 and ends at 11:59pm on February 14, 2020 (the "Entry Period"). Entries submitted before or after the Entry Period will not be eligible. Sponsor's computer is the official time-keeping device for the Sweepstakes.

## **HOW TO ENTER**

To enter the Sweepstakes follow these steps:

- 1. Follow @RokaruHi and @These\_stuffed\_cookies on Instagram.
- 2. Like the giveaway post that is live on either @RokaruHi or @These\_stuffed\_cookies.
- 3. Comment on the giveaway post that is live on either @RokaruHi or @These stuffed cookies.
- 4. In the comment, tag two friends that could use some shabu shabu and stuffed cookies in their lives. One comment = two friends and one entry into the giveaway.
- 5. BONUS 5 Entries: Share the giveaway post on your Instagram stories and tag @RokaruHi and @These\_stuffed\_cookies
- 6. Enter as many times as you like! The more you enter, the more chances you have at winning.
- 7. Please ensure your instagram is public so we can see your entries. Grand Prize must be picked up at Rokaru Shabu Shabu.

You may enter an unlimited number of times, but you may not use an agency or automated system to enter. Sponsor reserves the right to reject any additional entries or entries that do not comply with these Official Rules. By entering, you indicate your unconditional agreement to, and acceptance of these Official Rules and Sponsor's decisions, which are final and binding. You cannot win a prize unless you comply with all requirements in these Official Rules.

## WINNER SELECTION

Winner will be selected randomly from all eligible entries.

# POTENTIAL WINNER REQUIREMENTS

Winners will be notified via DM on Instagram and must respond within 72 hours to claim their prize. Entrant's Instagram must be public so we can see your entries.

## **GRAND PRIZE**

One (1) \$25 Gift certificate to Rokaru Shabu Shabu.

One (1) Six pack of These Stuffed Cookies.

Retail value of the grand prize is \$50.

Prize must be picked up at Rokaru Shabu Shabu restaurant location.

## **GENERAL CONDITIONS**

In the event that the operation, security, or administration of the Sweepstakes is impaired in any way, Sponsor may, in its sole discretion, either: (a) suspend the Sweepstakes to address the impairment and then resume the Sweepstakes; or (b) award the prize from among the eligible entries received up to the time of the impairment. Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify and seek damages from any individual who tampers with the operation of the Sweepstakes, violates these Official Rules, or acts in a disruptive or unsportsmanlike manner. Sponsor's failure to enforce any term of these Official Rules shall not constitute a waiver of that provision. Proof of sending any communication to Sponsor by mail shall not be deemed proof of receipt of that communication by Sponsor. In the event of a dispute as to the owner of an online entry, the authorized account holder of the Instagram account used to enter will be deemed to be the owner. The Sweepstakes is subject to federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited.

## RELEASE AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

By entering, you agree to release and hold harmless Sponsor, Facebook, their respective parent, subsidiaries, affiliates, and each of their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents (the "Released Parties") from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the Sweepstakes or receipt or use of any prize, including, but not limited to: (a) unauthorized human intervention in the Sweepstakes;

(b) technical errors; (c) printing errors; (d) late or undelivered mail; (e) errors in the administration of the Sweepstakes; or (f) injury or damage to persons or property. You waive the right to claim any attorneys' fees and any damages whatsoever, including, but not limited to, punitive, consequential, direct, or indirect damages.

# **RESULTS**

The winners will be announced on Sponsor's Instagram the week of Feb. 16, 2020.